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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          247              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   7,645    431,824,000    450,068,300    447,308,600      5,139,700     12,596,880      8,027,420      4,615,986      1,281,725           3.59
      Personal         294     21,631,100     21,845,500     21,855,800        701,600              0        926,300      1,475,400        473,700           1.04
        Real         7,351    410,192,900    428,222,800    425,452,800      4,438,100     12,596,880      7,101,120      3,140,586        808,025           3.72
  Totals             Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          247              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090              247              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   25     18,664,500     19,298,200     19,298,200        203,300              0        837,000      1,256,600        207,700           3.40
    59090               25     18,664,500     19,298,200     19,298,200        203,300              0        837,000      1,256,600        207,700           3.40
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,058,400         16,000              0         24,000        100,200          3,700           0.76
    59090                4      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,058,400         16,000              0         24,000        100,200          3,700           0.76
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   265      1,916,200      1,488,900      1,499,200        482,300              0         65,300        118,600        262,300         -21.76
    59090              265      1,916,200      1,488,900      1,499,200        482,300              0         65,300        118,600        262,300         -21.76
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5959    280,921,400    296,448,200    293,889,200      1,823,000     10,330,880      4,459,920      2,773,386        726,272           4.62
    59090             5959    280,921,400    296,448,200    293,889,200      1,823,000     10,330,880      4,459,920      2,773,386        726,272           4.62
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       24      4,002,900      3,952,300      3,952,300              0        -50,600              0              0              0          -1.26
    59090               24      4,002,900      3,952,300      3,952,300              0        -50,600              0              0              0          -1.26
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      208     14,188,700     14,564,900     14,545,300        118,200        271,300        203,500         86,500         57,675           2.51
    59090              208     14,188,700     14,564,900     14,545,300        118,200        271,300        203,500         86,500         57,675           2.51
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1160    111,079,900    113,257,400    113,066,000      2,496,900      2,045,300      2,437,700        280,700         24,078           1.79
    59090             1160    111,079,900    113,257,400    113,066,000      2,496,900      2,045,300      2,437,700        280,700         24,078           1.79
  School District    Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          7892    431,824,000    450,068,300    447,308,600      5,139,700     12,596,880      8,027,420      4,615,986      1,281,725           3.59
    Exempt             247              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      25     18,664,500     19,298,200     19,298,200        203,300              0        837,000      1,256,600        207,700           3.40
    Ind. Personal        4      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,058,400         16,000              0         24,000        100,200          3,700           0.76
    Com. Personal      265      1,916,200      1,488,900      1,499,200        482,300              0         65,300        118,600        262,300         -21.76
    Residential       5959    280,921,400    296,448,200    293,889,200      1,823,000     10,330,880      4,459,920      2,773,386        726,272           4.62
    Industrial          24      4,002,900      3,952,300      3,952,300              0        -50,600              0              0              0          -1.26
    Commercial         208     14,188,700     14,564,900     14,545,300        118,200        271,300        203,500         86,500         57,675           2.51
    Agricultural      1160    111,079,900    113,257,400    113,066,000      2,496,900      2,045,300      2,437,700        280,700         24,078           1.79
  Property Class     Count      2020 Asmt      2021 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          247              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   7,645    431,824,000    431,339,400    447,308,600    306,006,133    305,319,259    317,712,751    315,657,514    314,117,887    312,475,067
      Personal         294     21,631,100     21,627,200     21,855,800     21,631,100     21,627,200     21,845,500     21,855,800     21,845,500     21,855,800
        Real         7,351    410,192,900    409,712,200    425,452,800    284,375,033    283,692,059    295,867,251    293,801,714    292,272,387    290,619,267
  Totals             Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP

  All: Exempt          247              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090              247              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   25     18,664,500     18,664,500     19,298,200     18,664,500     18,664,500     19,298,200     19,298,200     19,298,200     19,298,200
    59090               25     18,664,500     18,664,500     19,298,200     18,664,500     18,664,500     19,298,200     19,298,200     19,298,200     19,298,200
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,050,400      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,050,400      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,058,400      1,058,400      1,058,400
    59090                4      1,050,400      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,050,400      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,058,400      1,058,400      1,058,400
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   265      1,916,200      1,912,300      1,499,200      1,916,200      1,912,300      1,488,900      1,499,200      1,488,900      1,499,200
    59090              265      1,916,200      1,912,300      1,499,200      1,916,200      1,912,300      1,488,900      1,499,200      1,488,900      1,499,200
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5959    280,921,400    280,479,900    293,889,200    212,003,060    211,666,023    222,281,939    220,316,254    219,104,027    217,543,339
    59090             5959    280,921,400    280,479,900    293,889,200    212,003,060    211,666,023    222,281,939    220,316,254    219,104,027    217,543,339
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       24      4,002,900      4,002,900      3,952,300      3,051,750      3,051,750      3,080,150      3,080,150      3,094,463      3,094,463
    59090               24      4,002,900      4,002,900      3,952,300      3,051,750      3,051,750      3,080,150      3,080,150      3,094,463      3,094,463
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      208     14,188,700     14,188,700     14,545,300     11,846,886     11,846,886     12,215,549     12,208,129     11,998,923     11,998,923
    59090              208     14,188,700     14,188,700     14,545,300     11,846,886     11,846,886     12,215,549     12,208,129     11,998,923     11,998,923
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1160    111,079,900    111,040,700    113,066,000     57,473,337     57,127,400     58,289,613     58,197,181     58,074,974     57,982,542
    59090             1160    111,079,900    111,040,700    113,066,000     57,473,337     57,127,400     58,289,613     58,197,181     58,074,974     57,982,542
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          7892    431,824,000    431,339,400    447,308,600    306,006,133    305,319,259    317,712,751    315,657,514    314,117,887    312,475,067
    Exempt             247              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      25     18,664,500     18,664,500     19,298,200     18,664,500     18,664,500     19,298,200     19,298,200     19,298,200     19,298,200
    Ind. Personal        4      1,050,400      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,050,400      1,050,400      1,058,400      1,058,400      1,058,400      1,058,400
    Com. Personal      265      1,916,200      1,912,300      1,499,200      1,916,200      1,912,300      1,488,900      1,499,200      1,488,900      1,499,200
    Residential       5959    280,921,400    280,479,900    293,889,200    212,003,060    211,666,023    222,281,939    220,316,254    219,104,027    217,543,339
    Industrial          24      4,002,900      4,002,900      3,952,300      3,051,750      3,051,750      3,080,150      3,080,150      3,094,463      3,094,463
    Commercial         208     14,188,700     14,188,700     14,545,300     11,846,886     11,846,886     12,215,549     12,208,129     11,998,923     11,998,923
    Agricultural      1160    111,079,900    111,040,700    113,066,000     57,473,337     57,127,400     58,289,613     58,197,181     58,074,974     57,982,542
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     19,298,200
    59090                0              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     19,298,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,058,400              0
    59090                4      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,058,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   265      1,916,200              0      1,912,300              0      1,912,300              0      1,499,200              0
    59090              265      1,916,200              0      1,912,300              0      1,912,300              0      1,499,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3320    192,373,792     88,547,608    193,791,092     86,688,808    193,350,192     87,129,708    201,630,351     92,258,849
    59090             3320    192,373,792     88,547,608    193,791,092     86,688,808    193,350,192     87,129,708    201,630,351     92,258,849
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         75,500      3,927,400         75,500      3,927,400         75,500      3,927,400         75,000      3,877,300
    59090                3         75,500      3,927,400         75,500      3,927,400         75,500      3,927,400         75,000      3,877,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        4        174,872     14,013,828        262,372     13,926,328        262,372     13,926,328        225,558     14,319,742
    59090                4        174,872     14,013,828        262,372     13,926,328        262,372     13,926,328        225,558     14,319,742
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1121    106,894,083      4,185,817    107,291,414      3,749,286    107,291,414      3,749,286    109,264,686      3,801,314
    59090             1121    106,894,083      4,185,817    107,291,414      3,749,286    107,291,414      3,749,286    109,264,686      3,801,314
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090         4,740    302,484,847    129,339,153    304,383,078    126,956,322    303,942,178    127,397,222    313,753,195    133,555,405
    Exempt              23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     19,298,200
    Ind. Personal        4      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,058,400              0
    Com. Personal      265      1,916,200              0      1,912,300              0      1,912,300              0      1,499,200              0
    Residential       3320    192,373,792     88,547,608    193,791,092     86,688,808    193,350,192     87,129,708    201,630,351     92,258,849
    Industrial           3         75,500      3,927,400         75,500      3,927,400         75,500      3,927,400         75,000      3,877,300
    Commercial           4        174,872     14,013,828        262,372     13,926,328        262,372     13,926,328        225,558     14,319,742
    Agricultural      1121    106,894,083      4,185,817    107,291,414      3,749,286    107,291,414      3,749,286    109,264,686      3,801,314
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,717    302,484,847    129,339,153    304,383,078    126,956,322    303,942,178    127,397,222    313,753,195    133,555,405
      Personal         269      2,966,600     18,664,500      2,962,700     18,664,500      2,962,700     18,664,500      2,557,600     19,298,200
        Real         4,448    299,518,247    110,674,653    301,420,378    108,291,822    300,979,478    108,732,722    311,195,595    114,257,205
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     19,298,200
    59090                0              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     19,298,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,058,400              0
    59090                4      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,058,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   265      1,916,200              0      1,912,300              0      1,912,300              0      1,499,200              0
    59090              265      1,916,200              0      1,912,300              0      1,912,300              0      1,499,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3320    146,458,725     65,544,335    147,805,714     63,860,309    147,420,274     64,245,749    152,150,526     68,165,728
    59090             3320    146,458,725     65,544,335    147,805,714     63,860,309    147,420,274     64,245,749    152,150,526     68,165,728
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         53,635      2,998,115         53,635      2,998,115         53,635      2,998,115         54,385      3,025,765
    59090                3         53,635      2,998,115         53,635      2,998,115         53,635      2,998,115         54,385      3,025,765
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        4        142,670     11,704,216        230,170     11,616,716        230,170     11,616,716        196,299     12,011,830
    59090                4        142,670     11,704,216        230,170     11,616,716        230,170     11,616,716        196,299     12,011,830
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1121     54,963,865      2,509,472     54,970,340      2,157,060     54,970,340      2,157,060     55,887,047      2,310,134
    59090             1121     54,963,865      2,509,472     54,970,340      2,157,060     54,970,340      2,157,060     55,887,047      2,310,134
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          4740    204,585,495    101,420,638    206,022,559     99,296,700    205,637,119     99,682,140    210,845,857    104,811,657
    Exempt              23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     18,664,500              0     19,298,200
    Ind. Personal        4      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,050,400              0      1,058,400              0
    Com. Personal      265      1,916,200              0      1,912,300              0      1,912,300              0      1,499,200              0
    Residential       3320    146,458,725     65,544,335    147,805,714     63,860,309    147,420,274     64,245,749    152,150,526     68,165,728
    Industrial           3         53,635      2,998,115         53,635      2,998,115         53,635      2,998,115         54,385      3,025,765
    Commercial           4        142,670     11,704,216        230,170     11,616,716        230,170     11,616,716        196,299     12,011,830
    Agricultural      1121     54,963,865      2,509,472     54,970,340      2,157,060     54,970,340      2,157,060     55,887,047      2,310,134
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,717    204,585,495    101,420,638    206,022,559     99,296,700    205,637,119     99,682,140    210,845,857    104,811,657
      Personal         269      2,966,600     18,664,500      2,962,700     18,664,500      2,962,700     18,664,500      2,557,600     19,298,200
        Real         4,448    201,618,895     82,756,138    203,059,859     80,632,200    202,674,419     81,017,640    208,288,257     85,513,457
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

0                        90              0        279,600        278,565              0        473,700        473,700              0
DDA2                     33      1,554,132      2,077,900      1,820,401        266,269      1,978,000      1,716,755        162,623
DDA                     283      4,298,000      9,704,000      7,755,835      3,435,114      9,394,200      7,526,117      3,205,710
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    2,188,100 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    3,060,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    3,097,400 S.E.V. Value in 26 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    3,509,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has   12,599,900 S.E.V. Value in 31 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

LAKEVIEW TERRACE ASSISTED LIVING    has      693,674 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      701,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has      719,018 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has      735,319 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has      798,018 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has      801,641 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has      971,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has    1,045,000 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has    1,057,245 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    1,199,523 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    1,220,680 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,673,844 Taxable Value in 26 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    3,060,900 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    3,509,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has   11,195,265 Taxable Value in 31 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

016-019-021-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $     506,365
004-900-005-00              HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP    $     513,200
020-036-001-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     519,938
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST         $     587,700
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     588,547
042-716-001-10              LAKEVIEW TERRACE ASSISTED LIVING       $     632,874
004-900-068-00              9307 M-46 LLC                          $     738,200
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     807,700
042-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     839,500
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     967,300
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,021,500
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,061,700
001-010-016-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,445,572
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,701,800
001-900-046-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   7,961,100
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     595,100
042-716-001-10              LAKEVIEW TERRACE ASSISTED LIVING       $     654,400
020-024-001-27              RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC           $     689,100
020-026-002-01              YOUNG AG LLC                           $     701,000
004-900-068-00              9307 M-46 LLC                          $     738,200
016-031-001-00              HANSEN LEE                             $     746,100
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     807,700
042-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     839,500
016-019-021-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $     869,300
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $     967,300
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,021,500
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,061,700
001-010-016-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   2,115,100
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,701,800
001-900-046-00              DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   7,961,100
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

2014 SPLIT TO                       has             534.81 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H & SUSAN K       has             613.00 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             713.96 Total Acres in 23 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has             780.31 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has             809.04 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has             836.00 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has             916.63 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has           1,206.46 Total Acres in 26 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has          46,250.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has          47,484.19 Total Acres in 31 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has          51,826.59 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
SANDERSON DAVID B                   has         107,811.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
150 E TENTH ST LLC                  has         271,826.77 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has         543,821.95 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
GARY'S EXCAVATING INC               has         844,596.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has      971,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD GORDON H & SUSAN K       has    1,039,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has    1,045,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
9307 M-46 LLC                       has    1,136,500 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has    1,196,900 S.E.V. Value in 23 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has    1,301,900 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has    1,359,100 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has    1,606,400 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has    1,803,300 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    2,139,800 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)


